
Official Box Score - Final
North Alabama at Southern
02/07/2026 at Troy Softball Complex (Troy, Ala.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 R H E LOB

North Alabama 3 2 0 0 1 10 16 14 1 6

Southern 1 2 0 1 0 0 4 6 6 5

Win: Snyder,Kaylee (1-0) Loss: Jennings,Jordynn (0-1) Save: None.

North Alabama 16 (3-0 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

61  Hammons,Gyvan CF 3 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
0  Davis,Katie (PH/CF) 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

6  Dover,Briley (SS) 2B 3 4 2 1 1 0 1 3 1 0
22 Rouse,Bayleigh 3B 3 2 3 2 1 0 3 0 0 0
33 Olsen,Maggie (PH) 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

17  Wheeler,LauraLeigh RF 4 2 1 3 1 1 1 0 0 1
8  Merritt,Holly 1B 3 2 2 2 0 1 3 3 0 0
21  Wright,EmmaKate LF 3 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
18  Russell,Kylei (PH/LF) 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

14  Minchew,Hailey DH 4 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
12  Matthews,Emily C 3 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 3
10  Roberson,Jorja (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

20 Huter,Livy SS 2 2 1 0 1 0 2 2 0 0
13  Moreland,Karley (PH/2B) 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

15  Tittle,Rylee P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9  Snyder,Kaylee (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 32 16 14 14 5 2 18 8 1 6

BATTING

2B: Merritt 2 [2] (off Rogers) (off Rogers).

HR: Wheeler [2] (1st, 1 out, RBI off Jennings)

TB: Wheeler 4; Merritt 4. 2-Out RBI: Minchew; Olsen 2. HBP: Merritt [1].
Team RISP: 9-18.

BASERUNNING

SB: Dover 2 [2] (pJennings/c MiracleTilford) (pZabala/c MiracleTilford). CS: Rouse
[1] (pRogers/c MiracleTilford); Dover [1] (pRogers/c MiracleTilford).

FIELDING

DP: 1 (Huter 2, Dover, Merritt). PB: Matthews.

Southern 4 (0-1 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

3  George,Asia CF 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
00 Burton,Ariel (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

97  MiracleTilford,Keir C 3 1 2 0 0 0 2 2 1 0
12  Clark,Laila 3B 3 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 0
10  Williams,Rhion (3B) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

19  Astran,Izabell DH 3 0 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
21  Mitchell,Abigail 1B 3 0 0 0 0 0 8 2 1 3
2  Wallace,Ava SS 1 2 1 0 2 0 1 2 3 0
9  Massey,Jaicee LF 3 1 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0
27 Manganello,Kira 2B 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
7  Maldonado,Katiana (2B) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
99 Richard,Darbie (PH) 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

42 Jennings,Jordynn P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Zabala,Aaliyah (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
22 Rogers,Emma (P) 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
4  Parker,Chakirrous (P) 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

8  Schell,Calli RF 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
24 White,Prestaisha (RF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 23 4 6 1 3 6 18 12 6 5

BATTING

2B: MiracleTilford (off Tittle). 3B: Wallace (off Snyder).
TB: Wallace 3; MiracleTilford 3. 2-Out RBI: Astran. HBP: Manganello 2. GDP:

Rogers.

Team RISP: 1-9.

BASERUNNING

SB: Manganello (pSnyder/c Matthews).

FIELDING

PB: MiracleTilford.

UNA IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

15  Tittle,Rylee 2.0 3 3 3 1 1 10 8 40 24
9 Snyder,Kaylee (W) (3) 4.0 3 1 0 2 5 18 15 63 39

Totals 6.0 6 4 3 3 6 28 23 103 63

HB: Tittle; Snyder.

GO-FO: Tittle 2-2; Snyder 1-5.

SU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

42 Jennings,Jordynn (L) 0.1 3 3 3 0 0 4 4 17 10
20 Zabala,Aaliyah 1.0 3 2 2 1 0 8 5 33 14

22 Rogers,Emma (2) 3.2 6 7 6 2 2 19 17 71 37

4  Parker,Chakirrous (6) 1.0 2 4 0 2 0 8 6 29 15

Totals 6.0 14 16 11 5 2 39 32 150 76

WP: Rogers; Jennings. HB: Zabala. Inher. Rnrs: Zabala 0/1; Rogers 0/1.

GO-FO: Jennings 0-1; Zabala 0-2; Rogers 4-4; Parker 4-0.

Umpires: HP: Robert Byrd; 1B: Ray Thacker; 2B: ; 3B: Jeremy Carter.

First Pitch:8:32 AM. Duration:.

Attendance:88

Weather:Conditions: Sunny, 43 F, 11 MPH N



Play By Play (Full) - Final
North Alabama at Southern
02/07/2026 at Troy Softball Complex (Troy, Ala.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 R H E LOB

North Alabama 3 2 0 0 1 10 16 14 1 6

Southern 1 2 0 1 0 0 4 6 6 5

North Alabama starters:
61/cf/Hammons,Gyvan; 6/2b/Dover,Briley; 22/3b/Rouse,Bayleigh; 17/rf/Wheeler,LauraLeigh; 8/1b/Merritt,Holly; 21/lf/Wright,EmmaKate;

14/dh/Minchew,Hailey; 12/c/Matthews,Emily; 20/ss/Huter,Livy; 15/p/Tittle,Rylee;

Southern starters:
3/cf/George,Asia; 97/c/MiracleTilford,Keir; 12/3b/Clark,Laila; 19/dh/Astran,Izabell; 21/1b/Mitchell,Abigail; 2/ss/Wallace,Ava; 9/lf/Massey,Jaicee;

27/2b/Manganello,Kira; 42/p/Jennings,Jordynn; 8/rf/Schell,Calli;

1st Inning
Top of 1st - UNA batting

Hammons,Gyvan flied out to lf (2-1 BKB).

Dover,Briley singled through the left side of the infield (3-1 BKBB).

Dover,Briley stole second base.

Rouse,Bayleigh singled to left center, RBI (0-2 KK); Dover,Briley scored from second base.

Rouse,Bayleigh advanced to second base on a wild pitch.

Wheeler,LauraLeigh homered to deep left field, 2nd of season, 2RBI (2-2 BKBF); Rouse,Bayleigh scored from
second base.

SU pitching change: Zabala,Aaliyah replaces Jennings,Jordynn.

Merritt,Holly hit by pitch (2-1 KBB).

Wright,EmmaKate singled to right field (3-1 BFBB); Merritt,Holly advanced to second base.

Minchew,Hailey flied out down the right field line putout by rf (2-0 BB).

Matthews,Emily popped up in first base side foul territory putout by rf (3-2 BBFBF).

Bottom of 1st - SU batting

George,Asia lined out to 3b (1-1 KB).

MiracleTilford,Keir doubled to deep right field (1-0 B).

Clark,Laila struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS).

Astran,Izabell singled up the middle, RBI (1-2 KSB); MiracleTilford,Keir scored from second base.

Astran,Izabell advanced to second base on a passed ball.

Mitchell,Abigail grounded out, ss to 1b (3-2 KFBBB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

UNA 3 4 0 2

SU 1 2 0 1



2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - UNA batting

Huter,Livy walked (3-1 BBBKB).

Hammons,Gyvan sacrifice bunt to the pitcher, p to 1b (1-0 B); Huter,Livy advanced to second base.

Dover,Briley singled to right field, RBI (3-2 BBKBFF); Huter,Livy scored from second base.

Dover,Briley stole second base, advanced to third base on a fielding error by Wallace,Ava (E6).

Rouse,Bayleigh singled to left field, RBI (1-0 B); Dover,Briley scored.

SU pitching change: Rogers,Emma replaces Zabala,Aaliyah.

Rouse,Bayleigh advanced to second base on a wild pitch.

Wheeler,LauraLeigh walked (3-2 BKBBSB).

Wheeler,LauraLeigh advanced to second base on a passed ball; Rouse,Bayleigh advanced to third base on a
passed ball.

Merritt,Holly in play (3-3 BKBBFS); Rouse,Bayleigh out at home, c to 1b to c, runner out trying to reach;
Wheeler,LauraLeigh advanced to third base; Merritt,Holly advanced to second base on the throw.

Wright,EmmaKate grounded out, ss to 1b (3-1 BBBK).

Bottom of 2nd - SU batting

Wallace,Ava walked (3-0 BBBB).

Massey,Jaicee singled to short, bunt (0-1 F); Wallace,Ava advanced to second base.

Manganello,Kira hit by pitch (4-2 BBKFFFBFB); Wallace,Ava advanced to third base; Massey,Jaicee advanced to

second base.

Rogers,Emma grounded into double play, 2b to ss to 1b (1-2 BSS); Wallace,Ava scored; Massey,Jaicee scored

from second base; Manganello,Kira out at 2B on the play, 2b to ss, in a double play.

George,Asia flied out to right center putout by rf (0-1 K).

THIS
INNING R H E L

UNA 2 2 1 2

SU 2 1 0 0

3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - UNA batting

Minchew,Hailey lined out to ss (0-0).

Matthews,Emily grounded out, ss to 1b (0-0).

Huter,Livy lined out to 1b (3-2 BBKFB).

Bottom of 3rd - SU batting

UNA pitching change: Snyder,Kaylee replaces Tittle,Rylee.

MiracleTilford,Keir fouled out in third base side foul territory putout by 3b (0-1 F).

Clark,Laila struck out swinging (0-2 FFS).

Astran,Izabell struck out looking (1-2 FBFK).

THIS
INNING R H E L

UNA 0 0 0 0

SU 0 0 0 0



4th Inning
Top of 4th - UNA batting

Hammons,Gyvan grounded out, p to 1b (0-0).

Rouse,Bayleigh singled through the left side of the infield (2-0 BB); Dover,Briley advanced to second base.

Rouse,Bayleigh out caught stealing at second base, c to 3b to 1b to 2b; Dover,Briley out caught stealing at third
base, c to 3b.

Bottom of 4th - SU batting

Mitchell,Abigail flied out to lf (1-0 B).

Wallace,Ava tripled (0-0).

Massey,Jaicee popped up to 2b (1-0 B).

Manganello,Kira hit by pitch (1-1 KB).

Manganello,Kira stole second base.

Rogers,Emma reached on a muffed throw muffed by 2b by Dover,Briley (E4 A3) (2-2 BFBS); Wallace,Ava
scored, unearned; Manganello,Kira out at home, 2b to c.

THIS
INNING R H E L

UNA 0 1 0 0

SU 1 1 1 0

5th Inning
Top of 5th - UNA batting

Wheeler,LauraLeigh struck out swinging (2-2 KSBBS).

Merritt,Holly doubled to left field (3-2 BBKKB).

Wright,EmmaKate lined out to second base (0-2 KF).

Minchew,Hailey singled to shallow right field, RBI (0-1 F); Merritt,Holly scored from second base.

Matthews,Emily flied out to lf (0-0).

Bottom of 5th - SU batting

George,Asia struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS).

MiracleTilford,Keir infield singled to second base (0-1 F).

Clark,Laila popped up to short (1-1 BK).

Astran,Izabell singled through the left side of the infield (2-1 BFB); MiracleTilford,Keir advanced to second base.

Mitchell,Abigail grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (3-2 BSBFFFB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

UNA 1 2 0 1

SU 0 2 0 2



6th Inning
Top of 6th - UNA batting

Huter,Livy singled to right center (0-0); Huter,Livy advanced from to third base on a fielding error by George,Asia
(E8).

Hammons,Gyvan singled through the left side of the infield, RBI (3-2 BBBKK); Huter,Livy scored.

Dover,Briley reached on a fielding error fielding by ss by Wallace,Ava (E6) (1-0 B); Hammons,Gyvan advanced to

second base.

Rouse,Bayleigh walked (3-0 BBBB); Hammons,Gyvan advanced to third base; Dover,Briley advanced to second

base.

Wheeler,LauraLeigh reached on a fielder's choice hit to short, RBI (3-1 FBBB); Hammons,Gyvan scored;

Dover,Briley scored from second base, unearned; Rouse,Bayleigh advanced to second base on a throwing
error by Wallace,Ava (E6).

Merritt,Holly doubled to right center, 2RBI (3-1 BBBK); Rouse,Bayleigh scored from second base;
Wheeler,LauraLeigh scored from first base.

SU pitching change: Parker,Chakirrous replaces Rogers,Emma.

SU defensive substitution: Williams,Rhion replaces Clark,Laila at 3b

SU defensive substitution: Maldonado,Katiana replaces Manganello,Kira at 2b

SU defensive substitution: White,Prestaisha replaces Schell,Calli at rf

UNA substitution: Russell,Kylei pinch hitting for Wright,EmmaKate.

Russell,Kylei singled up the middle, RBI (2-2 KFBB); Merritt,Holly scored from second base.

Minchew,Hailey reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (0-1 K); Russell,Kylei advanced to second base.

UNA substitution: Roberson,Jorja pinch hitting for Matthews,Emily.

Roberson,Jorja grounded out to first base, unassisted (1-2 KBK); Russell,Kylei advanced to third base;
Minchew,Hailey advanced to second base.

UNA substitution: Moreland,Karley pinch hitting for Huter,Livy.

Moreland,Karley grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b, RBI (0-1 K); Russell,Kylei scored, unearned;

Minchew,Hailey advanced from second base, scored on play and a throwing error by Mitchell,Abigail (E3),
unearned.

UNA substitution: Davis,Katie pinch hitting for Hammons,Gyvan.

Davis,Katie walked (3-1 BKBBB).

Dover,Briley walked (3-2 BBKBKB); Davis,Katie advanced from first base to third base on an error by
MiracleTilford,Keir (E2); Dover,Briley advanced to second base on error.

UNA substitution: Olsen,Maggie pinch hitting for Rouse,Bayleigh.

Olsen,Maggie singled through the left side of the infield, 2RBI (1-0 B); Davis,Katie scored, unearned;
Dover,Briley scored from second base, unearned; Olsen,Maggie advanced to second base on the throw.

Wheeler,LauraLeigh grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-0 BB).

Bottom of 6th - SU batting

UNA position change: Davis,Katie remains in the game at cf

UNA position change: Dover,Briley now playing ss from 2b

UNA substitution: Rouse,Bayleigh replaces Olsen,Maggie at 3b, batting 3rd.

UNA position change: Russell,Kylei remains in the game at lf

UNA substitution: Matthews,Emily replaces Roberson,Jorja at c, batting 8th.

UNA position change: Moreland,Karley remains in the game at 2b

THIS
INNING R H E L

UNA 10 5 5 1

SU 0 0 0 2



Wallace,Ava walked (3-1 BKBBB).

Massey,Jaicee struck out looking (0-2 KSK).

SU substitution: Richard,Darbie pinch hitting for Maldonado,Katiana.

Richard,Darbie walked (3-0 BBBB); Wallace,Ava advanced to second base.

Parker,Chakirrous struck out swinging (1-2 KSBFS); Wallace,Ava advanced to third base on a passed ball;

Richard,Darbie advanced to second base on a passed ball.

SU substitution: Burton,Ariel pinch hitting for George,Asia.

Burton,Ariel popped up in third base side foul territory putout by 3b (2-2 BKKB).

Scoring Innings - Final
North Alabama at Southern
02/07/2026 at Troy Softball Complex (Troy, Ala.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 R H E LOB

North Alabama 3 2 0 0 1 10 16 14 1 6

Southern 1 2 0 1 0 0 4 6 6 5

North Alabama starters:
61/cf/Hammons,Gyvan; 6/2b/Dover,Briley; 22/3b/Rouse,Bayleigh; 17/rf/Wheeler,LauraLeigh; 8/1b/Merritt,Holly; 21/lf/Wright,EmmaKate;
14/dh/Minchew,Hailey; 12/c/Matthews,Emily; 20/ss/Huter,Livy; 15/p/Tittle,Rylee;

Southern starters:
3/cf/George,Asia; 97/c/MiracleTilford,Keir; 12/3b/Clark,Laila; 19/dh/Astran,Izabell; 21/1b/Mitchell,Abigail; 2/ss/Wallace,Ava; 9/lf/Massey,Jaicee;
27/2b/Manganello,Kira; 42/p/Jennings,Jordynn; 8/rf/Schell,Calli;

Top of 1st - UNA batting

Hammons,Gyvan flied out to lf (2-1 BKB).

Dover,Briley singled through the left side of the infield (3-1 BKBB).

Dover,Briley stole second base.

Rouse,Bayleigh singled to left center, RBI (0-2 KK); Dover,Briley scored from second base.

Rouse,Bayleigh advanced to second base on a wild pitch.

Wheeler,LauraLeigh homered to deep left field, 2nd of season, 2RBI (2-2 BKBF); Rouse,Bayleigh scored from second base.

SU pitching change: Zabala,Aaliyah replaces Jennings,Jordynn.

Merritt,Holly hit by pitch (2-1 KBB).

Wright,EmmaKate singled to right field (3-1 BFBB); Merritt,Holly advanced to second base.

Minchew,Hailey flied out down the right field line putout by rf (2-0 BB).

Matthews,Emily popped up in first base side foul territory putout by rf (3-2 BBFBF).

3 R, 4 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.

Bottom of 1st - SU batting

George,Asia lined out to 3b (1-1 KB).



MiracleTilford,Keir doubled to deep right field (1-0 B).

Clark,Laila struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS).

Astran,Izabell singled up the middle, RBI (1-2 KSB); MiracleTilford,Keir scored from second base.

Astran,Izabell advanced to second base on a passed ball.

Mitchell,Abigail grounded out, ss to 1b (3-2 KFBBB).

1 R, 2 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Top of 2nd - UNA batting

Huter,Livy walked (3-1 BBBKB).

Hammons,Gyvan sacrifice bunt to the pitcher, p to 1b (1-0 B); Huter,Livy advanced to second base.

Dover,Briley singled to right field, RBI (3-2 BBKBFF); Huter,Livy scored from second base.

Dover,Briley stole second base, advanced to third base on a fielding error by Wallace,Ava (E6).

Rouse,Bayleigh singled to left field, RBI (1-0 B); Dover,Briley scored.

SU pitching change: Rogers,Emma replaces Zabala,Aaliyah.

Rouse,Bayleigh advanced to second base on a wild pitch.

Wheeler,LauraLeigh walked (3-2 BKBBSB).

Wheeler,LauraLeigh advanced to second base on a passed ball; Rouse,Bayleigh advanced to third base on a passed ball.

Merritt,Holly in play (3-3 BKBBFS); Rouse,Bayleigh out at home, c to 1b to c, runner out trying to reach; Wheeler,LauraLeigh advanced to third

base; Merritt,Holly advanced to second base on the throw.

Wright,EmmaKate grounded out, ss to 1b (3-1 BBBK).

2 R, 2 H, 1 E, 2 LOB.

Bottom of 2nd - SU batting

Wallace,Ava walked (3-0 BBBB).

Massey,Jaicee singled to short, bunt (0-1 F); Wallace,Ava advanced to second base.

Manganello,Kira hit by pitch (4-2 BBKFFFBFB); Wallace,Ava advanced to third base; Massey,Jaicee advanced to second base.

Rogers,Emma grounded into double play, 2b to ss to 1b (1-2 BSS); Wallace,Ava scored; Massey,Jaicee scored from second base;
Manganello,Kira out at 2B on the play, 2b to ss, in a double play.

George,Asia flied out to right center putout by rf (0-1 K).

2 R, 1 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.

Bottom of 4th - SU batting

Mitchell,Abigail flied out to lf (1-0 B).

Wallace,Ava tripled (0-0).

Massey,Jaicee popped up to 2b (1-0 B).

Manganello,Kira hit by pitch (1-1 KB).

Manganello,Kira stole second base.

Rogers,Emma reached on a muffed throw muffed by 2b by Dover,Briley (E4 A3) (2-2 BFBS); Wallace,Ava scored, unearned; Manganello,Kira
out at home, 2b to c.

1 R, 1 H, 1 E, 0 LOB.

Top of 5th - UNA batting

Wheeler,LauraLeigh struck out swinging (2-2 KSBBS).



Merritt,Holly doubled to left field (3-2 BBKKB).

Wright,EmmaKate lined out to second base (0-2 KF).

Minchew,Hailey singled to shallow right field, RBI (0-1 F); Merritt,Holly scored from second base.

Matthews,Emily flied out to lf (0-0).

1 R, 2 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Top of 6th - UNA batting

Huter,Livy singled to right center (0-0); Huter,Livy advanced from to third base on a fielding error by George,Asia (E8).

Hammons,Gyvan singled through the left side of the infield, RBI (3-2 BBBKK); Huter,Livy scored.

Dover,Briley reached on a fielding error fielding by ss by Wallace,Ava (E6) (1-0 B); Hammons,Gyvan advanced to second base.

Rouse,Bayleigh walked (3-0 BBBB); Hammons,Gyvan advanced to third base; Dover,Briley advanced to second base.

Wheeler,LauraLeigh reached on a fielder's choice hit to short, RBI (3-1 FBBB); Hammons,Gyvan scored; Dover,Briley scored from second

base, unearned; Rouse,Bayleigh advanced to second base on a throwing error by Wallace,Ava (E6).

Merritt,Holly doubled to right center, 2RBI (3-1 BBBK); Rouse,Bayleigh scored from second base; Wheeler,LauraLeigh scored from first base.

SU pitching change: Parker,Chakirrous replaces Rogers,Emma.

SU defensive substitution: Williams,Rhion replaces Clark,Laila at 3b

SU defensive substitution: Maldonado,Katiana replaces Manganello,Kira at 2b

SU defensive substitution: White,Prestaisha replaces Schell,Calli at rf

UNA substitution: Russell,Kylei pinch hitting for Wright,EmmaKate.

Russell,Kylei singled up the middle, RBI (2-2 KFBB); Merritt,Holly scored from second base.

Minchew,Hailey reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (0-1 K); Russell,Kylei advanced to second base.

UNA substitution: Roberson,Jorja pinch hitting for Matthews,Emily.

Roberson,Jorja grounded out to first base, unassisted (1-2 KBK); Russell,Kylei advanced to third base; Minchew,Hailey advanced to second

base.

UNA substitution: Moreland,Karley pinch hitting for Huter,Livy.

Moreland,Karley grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b, RBI (0-1 K); Russell,Kylei scored, unearned; Minchew,Hailey advanced from second
base, scored on play and a throwing error by Mitchell,Abigail (E3), unearned.

UNA substitution: Davis,Katie pinch hitting for Hammons,Gyvan.

Davis,Katie walked (3-1 BKBBB).

Dover,Briley walked (3-2 BBKBKB); Davis,Katie advanced from first base to third base on an error by MiracleTilford,Keir (E2); Dover,Briley
advanced to second base on error.

UNA substitution: Olsen,Maggie pinch hitting for Rouse,Bayleigh.

Olsen,Maggie singled through the left side of the infield, 2RBI (1-0 B); Davis,Katie scored, unearned; Dover,Briley scored from second base,
unearned; Olsen,Maggie advanced to second base on the throw.

Wheeler,LauraLeigh grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-0 BB).

10 R, 5 H, 5 E, 1 LOB.



North Alabama at Southern
02/07/2026 at Troy Softball Complex (Troy, Ala.)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 R H E LOB

North Alabama 3 2 0 0 1 10 16 14 1 6

Southern 1 2 0 1 0 0 4 6 6 5

NORTH ALABAMA SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 AB R H RBI

1 #0 Davis, Katie
#61 Hammons, Gyvan

cf 0

3

1

1

0

1

0

1

2 #6 Dover, Briley ss 3 4 2 1

3 #22 Rouse, Bayleigh

#33 Olsen, Maggie

3b 3

1

2

0

3

1

2

2

4 #17 Wheeler, Laura Leigh rf 4 2 1 3

5 #8 Merritt, Holly 1b 3 2 2 2

6 #18 Russell, Kylei
#21 Wright, Emma Kate

lf 1

3

1

0

1

1

1

0

7 #14 Minchew, Hailey dh 4 1 1 1

8 #12 Matthews, Emily
#10 Roberson, Jorja

c 3

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

9 #13 Moreland, Karley
#20 Huter, Livy

2b 1

2

0

2

0

1

1

0

Totals 32 16 14 14
Runs 3 2 0 0 1 10 16
Hits 4 2 0 1 2 5 14
Errors 0 1 0 0 0 5 6
LOB 2 2 0 0 1 1 6
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*

SH1-3

*

G1-3

*

BB E

1B LS
1RBI
E

1B LSSB2 1B9
1RBI
SB2

6 E

BB

1B 7
1RBI
WP

1B 7
1RBI

WPPBOUT

*

1B LS BB E

1B LS

HR 7 BB PB K

*

FC6
1RBI

G4-3

*

HBP 2-3

*

2B 7 2B9

1B9 G6-3

*

L4

*

1BMI
1RBI

F9

*

L6

*

1B9
1RBI

FC5 E

P9

*

G6-3

*

F7

*

G3U

*

BB L3

*

G5-3
1RBI

*

1B5



UNA IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

15  Tittle,Rylee 2.0 3 3 3 1 1 10 8 40 24
9 Snyder,Kaylee (W) (3) 4.0 3 1 0 2 5 18 15 63 39

Totals 6.0 6 4 3 3 6 28 23 103 63

HB: Tittle; Snyder.

GO-FO: Tittle 2-2; Snyder 1-5.



North Alabama at Southern
02/07/2026 at Troy Softball Complex (Troy, Ala.)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 R H E LOB

North Alabama 3 2 0 0 1 10 16 14 1 6

Southern 1 2 0 1 0 0 4 6 6 5

SOUTHERN SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 AB R H RBI

1 #00 Burton, Ariel
#3 George, Asia

PH 1

3

0

0

0

0

0

0

2 #97 Miracle-Tilford, Keira c 3 1 2 0

3 #10 Williams, Rhion
#12 Clark, Laila

3b 0

3

0

0

0

0

0

0

4 #19 Astran, Izabell dh 3 0 2 1

5 #21 Mitchell, Abigail 1b 3 0 0 0

6 #2 Wallace, Ava ss 1 2 1 0

7 #9 Massey, Jaicee lf 3 1 1 0

8 #99 Richard, Darbie
#27 Manganello, Kira

#7 Maldonado, Katiana

PH 0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

9 #4 Parker, Chakirrous
#42 Jennings, Jordynn
#20 Zabala, Aaliyah
#22 Rogers, Emma

p 1

0

0

2

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Totals 23 4 6 1
Runs 1 2 0 1 0 0 4
Hits 2 1 0 1 2 0 6
Errors 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
LOB 1 0 0 0 2 2 5

SU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

42 Jennings,Jordynn (L) 0.1 3 3 3 0 0 4 4 17 10
20 Zabala,Aaliyah 1.0 3 2 2 1 0 8 5 33 14
22 Rogers,Emma (2) 3.2 6 7 6 2 2 19 17 71 37
4  Parker,Chakirrous (6) 1.0 2 4 0 2 0 8 6 29 15

Totals 6.0 14 16 11 5 2 39 32 150 76

WP: Rogers; Jennings. HB: Zabala. Inher. Rnrs: Zabala 0/1; Rogers 0/1.

GO-FO: Jennings 0-1; Zabala 0-2; Rogers 4-4; Parker 4-0.
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